AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3.A OF PERMIT MODIFICATION 23-1 TO PERMIT NUMBER CA027EM

SUMMA SILVER MOGOLLON MINIMAL IMPACT EXPLORATION OPERATION

MINING AND MINERALS DIVISION ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

This Amendment to Permit Modification 23-1 is issued by the Director of the Mining and Minerals Division ("MMD") of the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department to:

Summa Silver Corp.

Whose correct address is: 918-1030 West Georgia Street

Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

("Permittee") for the Summa Silver Mogollon Project in Catron County, New Mexico.

This Amendment corrects a clerical error in Section 3.A, Permit Area, on page 2 of Modification 23-1, which should have included Section 33 in describing the general area within which the Permit Area is located.

Section 3.A, Permit Area of Permit Modification 23-1 to Permit No. CA027EM is hereby replaced with:

Section 3. PERMIT AREA

A. The Permittee is authorized to conduct mineral exploration and reclamation operations only on those lands that are specifically designated and authorized within the permitted area ("Permit Area") and exploration activities shall be limited to the locations identified in the 23-1 PAP and Permit. The Permit Area is located in Township 10 South, Range 19 West, Sections 27, and 28, and 33 on private land/patented mining claims.

All other provisions, modifications, and revisions for exploration, mining and reclamation contained within the Summa Silver Mogollon Permit, Permit Number CA027EM, remain unchanged.

Amendment to Section 3.A of Permit Modification 23-1 to Permit No. CA027EM Summa Silver Mogollon Exploration Project Minimal Impact Exploration Operation Page 2 of 2

ORDER

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Amendment to Section 3.A of Modification 23-1 to Permit No. CA027EM, for Summa Silver Corporation to conduct exploration drilling and reclamation operations at the Summa Silver Mogollon Exploration Project in Catron County, New Mexico, is approved. The Permit may not be transferred without approval by the Director. The Permit is subject to all conditions set out in the Director's Findings of Fact, Conditions and Conclusions of Law.

By Order of the Director, Mining and Minerals Division, Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, of the State of New Mexico.

By: Albert Chang

Albert Chang, Director

Mining and Minerals Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Date: 1/3/2024